2021-R-BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUESTBAR#21-094

TO:	Seminole County Bo	pard of County Commissioners		
			RM Recomm	nendation
FROM:	Department of Resource Management		DH	9/24/2021
SUBJECT:	Budget Amendment Resolution		Budget Analyst	Date
	Dept / Program:	Leisure Services/Greenway and Natural Lands	Budget Manager	Date
	Fund(s):	00100 GENERAL FUNDS	Director	Date

PURPOSE:

This BAR will increase the budget for the construction of a new ADA restroom building at Winwood Park.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Туре	Fund	Business Unit	Object Account	Sub- sidiary	Account Type	Subledger	Long Item No		Amount
Revenue									
Revenue									
Revenue									
Revenue									
						_			
						Tota	I Sources	\$	-
Expenditure	00100	02004012	560650	.00001	CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS		6509999901	\$	89,750
Expenditure									
Expenditure									
Expenditure									
Expenditure									
Expenditure									
Expenditure									
Expenditure									
Expenditure									
						Expe	nditure Sub-Total	\$	89,750
Reserve	00100	999901	599998		RESERVES FOR CONTINGENCIES		9989999901	\$	(89,750)
Reserve									
						R	eserve Sub-Total	\$	(89,750)
						т	otal Uses	\$	-
			B		AMENDMENT RESOLUTIO	NC			
This Reso the Board			approving	the abov	ve requested budget amendmounty, Florida	ent, was ado	-		-
Attest:					By:				
Grant Mal	-	k to the Boai	d of County		Lee Constantine, Chairman				
Date:			-		Date:	_			
Entered by t	he Office	of Managemen	t and Budget				Date:	_	
Posted by th	e Countv	Comptroller's C	Office				Date:		

BID FORM

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

PROJECT: Winwood Park ADA Restroom Construction COUNTY CONTRACT NO. CC-3875-21/TAD

Name of Bidder:Orange Avenue Enterprises, LLC				
Mailing Address:212 W. 4th Street				
Street Address: 212 W. 4th Street				
City/State/Zip: Sanford, FL 32771				
Phone Number: (_407_)617-0156				
FAX Number: ()				
E-Mail Address: <u>office@orangeavenue.net</u>				
Contractor License Number: CGC1512126				

TO: Purchasing and Contracts Division of Seminole County, Florida

Pursuant to and in compliance with your notice inviting sealed Bids (Invitation for Bid), Instructions to Bidders, and the other documents relating thereto, the undersigned Bidder, having familiarized himself with the terms of the Bidding Documents, local conditions affecting the performance of the Work, and the cost of the Work at the place where the Work is to be done, hereby proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated in the Bidding Documents, including all of its component parts and everything required to be performed, and to provide and furnish any and all of the labor, Material, and tools, expendable Equipment, and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform the Work and complete in a workmanlike manner, all of the Work required in connection with the construction of said Work all in strict conformity with the Plans and Specifications and Addenda Nos. including Documents. Contract other __, on file at the Purchasing and Contracts Division for the Total Bid 2____ through (Contract Price) hereinafter set forth.

The undersigned Bidder agrees that the Work shall be completed according to the schedule set forth in the Bidding Documents.

The undersigned Bidder further agrees to pay liquidated damages as described in th2e Bidding Documents.

Bid prices must be stated in words and numbers in accordance with these Instructions to Bidders in the blank space(s) provided for that purpose.

Bidder acknowledges that it has read and fully understands all Sections of the Bidding Documents.

The undersigned, as Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Bid as principals are those named herein; that this Bid is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation; and agrees, if the Bid is accepted, that he will execute an Agreement with the COUNTY in the form set forth in the Bidding Documents in strict compliance with all of County requirements.

Pursuant to and in compliance with this Invitation to Bid, Instructions to Bidders, and all documents relating thereto, the undersigned hereby agrees to furnish all labor, Materials and Equipment required to do the Work in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents and all addenda, if any, issued prior to the date of this Bid at the Total Bid herein as follows:

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID:	\$165,000.00_	
	Numbers	

One Hundred and Sixty-five Thousand dollars (IN WORDS)

The Bidder acknowledges that the Total Amount of Bid stated above includes the sum of 1. \$250.00 or 1% of the Bid whichever is greater, specific consideration for indemnification.

The Bidder acknowledges that the Total Amount of Bid stated above includes 2. compensation for all Work, labor, permits, bonds, insurance, equipment, materials, and any and all incidental costs necessary for the proper execution of the required services.

AV IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDDER has hereunto executed this BID FORM this day of September, 2021.

Orange Avenue Enterprises, LLC (Name of BIDDER)

(Signature of person signing this BID FORM)

Anthony Roy_ (Printed name of person signing this BID FORM)

Owner (Title of person signing this BID FORM)

ACCOMPANYING THIS BID IS Bidder's Bond

(insert the word(s) "cashier's check," bidder's bond," certified check," or other security as provided by law) in an amount equal to at least five percent (5%) of the Total Bid, payable to the

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

The undersigned deposits above-named security as a Bid guarantee and agrees that it shall be forfeited to the COUNTY as liquidated damages in case this Bid is accepted by the COUNTY and the undersigned fails to execute an Agreement with the COUNTY as specified in the Contract Documents accompanied by the required Payment and faithful Performance Bonds with Sureties satisfactory to the COUNTY, and accompanied by the required certificates of insurance coverage, and endorsements. Should the COUNTY be required to engage the services of an attorney in connection with the enforcement of this Bid, Bidder promises to pay COUNTY's reasonable attorney's fees and costs (including attorney's fees and costs on appeals) incurred with or without suit.

B.C.C. - SEMINOLE COUNTY, FL BID TABULATION SHEET

BID NUMBER: CC-3875-21/TAD

PROJECT TITLE: Winwood Park ADA Restroom Construction

BID OPENING DATE:

Wednesday, September 8, 2021 at 2:00 P.M. (EST)

ALL BIDS ACCEPTED BY SEMINOLE COUNTY ARE SUBJECT TO THE COUNTY'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND ANY AND ALL ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDERS ARE REJECTED AND SHALL HAVE NO FORCE AND EFFECT. BID DOCUMENTS FROM THE VENDORS LISTED HEREIN ARE THE ONLY BIDS RECEIVED TIMELY AS OF THE ABOVE OPENING DATE AND TIME. ALL OTHER BID DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN RESPONSE TO THIS SOLICITATION, IF ANY, ARE HEREBY REJECTED AS LATE.

Orange Avenue Enterprises, LLC	APD Construction LLC
212 W. 4 th Street	2750 Taylor Ave, Ste B206
Sanford, FL 32771	Orlando, FL 32806
Anthony Roy, Owner	Ariel Padilla, Pres.
P: 407-617-0156	P: 407-223-8897
F: N/A	F: N/A
E: office@orangeavenue.net	E: info@apdconstruction.com
\$165,000.00	\$180,000.00

Tabulated and posted by: Tony Durrum, Sr. Procurement Analyst, Friday, September 10, 2021 at 1:49PM (EST)

Recommendation and Notice of Intent to Award: Orange Avenue Enterprises, LLC (Updated September 17, 2021, 2:53PM EST)